
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/043794-2025 

Tender

Provision of Leased Minibuses

DELTA ACADEMIES TRUST

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-043794
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-056776 
Published 29 July 2025, 11:51am

Changes to notice

This notice has been edited. The previous version is still available.

Revised tender document

Scope 

Reference

DAT/Lease

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/043794-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/043794-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/043620-2025


Page 2 to 6

Description

The provision of leased minibuses for a five year period.

Commercial tool

Establishes an open framework

A series of frameworks with substantially the same terms. Awarded suppliers are carried
over and new suppliers can bid.

Total value (estimated)

£600,000 excluding VAT

£720,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 October 2025 to 30 September 2031

6 years

Main procurement category

Goods

CPV classifications

34120000 - Motor vehicles for the transport of 10 or more persons



Page 3 to 6

Contract locations

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

Framework 

Open framework scheme end date (estimated)

30 September 2031

Maximum number of suppliers

5

Maximum percentage fee charged to suppliers

0%

Framework operation description

Based upon the best value quotation at the time of request during the life of the
framework.

Award method when using the framework

Either with or without competition

Contracting authorities that may use the framework



Page 4 to 6

Establishing party only

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

15 August 2025, 12:00pm

Tender submission deadline

22 August 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

tenders@deltatrust.org.uk (preferred) or www.deltatrust.org.uk

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Languages that may be used for submission

English

Award decision date (estimated)

12 September 2025

mailto:tenders@deltatrust.org.uk
https://www.deltatrust.org.uk


Page 5 to 6

Award criteria 

Name Type Weighting
Cost Cost 50%
Quality Price 50%

Other information 

Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

Yes

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure

Documents 

Associated tender documents

Delta Tender Document July 2025.pdf

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-3557


Page 6 to 6

Contracting authority 

DELTA ACADEMIES TRUST

Companies House: 07386086

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PRHD-1767-LVQV

Education House

Knottingley

WF11 0EP

United Kingdom

Email: tenders@deltatrust.org.uk

Region: UKE45 - Wakefield

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:tenders@deltatrust.org.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Commercial tool
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Framework
	Open framework scheme end date (estimated)
	Maximum number of suppliers
	Maximum percentage fee charged to suppliers
	Framework operation description
	Award method when using the framework
	Contracting authorities that may use the framework

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically
	Languages that may be used for submission
	Award decision date (estimated)

	Award criteria
	Other information
	Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	Delta Tender Document July 2025.pdf

	Contracting authority
	DELTA ACADEMIES TRUST


		2025-07-31T17:19:18+0100
	TCPDF




